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May 2019. Data from the PGRO Recommended List 2019/20. 
On the 1-9 scales, high figures indicate that a variety shows the character to a high degree.

LG STALLION
LARGE BLUE PEA

Agent:	 Limagrain UKBreeder:	 Limagrain Europe PGRO RL Status 2019: Recommended

LG Stallion currently holds the world pea record from harvest 2017, where it yielded 6.47t/Ha in the Lincolnshire 
wolds. It has good agronomic characters associated with other leading varieties within the market sector and 
meets the requirements for micronizing, export and animal feed.
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LG STALLION BluetoothProphet

LG Stallion offers high yields, 4% higher than Daytona.

The reason LG Stallion was chosen to attempt the yield record challenge was because of its very 
high yield potential, that can be pushed even further on farm.

Data from the PGRO Recommended List 2019

AGRONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS:

Earliness of ripening
Shortness of straw
Standing ability at harvest
Resistance to:
Pea wilt (Race 1)
Downy mildew
Seed Characters:
Thousand seed weight (g) (@15% mc)
Protein content (% dry)

LG STALLION

5
4
6

R
5

269
22.1

4
5
6

6
5
6

R
6

271
23.1

R
7

275
21.8

Bluetooth Daytona

100

98

Daytona

96

YIELD POTENTIAL:

LG Stallion is a moderately tall strawed variety with good standing ability.

The variety has a similar maturity to Prophet.

LG Stallion has shown strong colour retention as well as good protein levels, making the variety suitable for 
micronizing, export and animal feed.
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